

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16275 Version: 0 Name: Memorandum of Understanding with University of

Maryland and University of Virginia

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/30/2007 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 4/30/2007 Final action: 4/30/2007

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with

the University of Maryland and the University of Virginia to participate in the eCourt project relating to

the Jackson County Prosecutor's Drug Court program.

Sponsors: James D. Tindall

Indexes: DRUG COURT, MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/30/2007	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with the University of Maryland and the University of Virginia to participate in the eCourt project relating to the Jackson County Prosecutor's Drug Court program.

RESOLUTION # 16275, April 30, 2007

INTRODUCED BY James D. Tindall, County Legislator

WHEREAS, under a federal research grant the University of Maryland and the University of Virginia are conducting a research project involving drug treatment courts; and,

WHEREAS, the eCourt Project includes developing and pilot testing an information management system to be used by drug treatment courts for monitoring individual clients and program performance, as well as general information management; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive

File #: 16275, Version: 0	
be, and is hereby, authorized to exec	ute the attached Memorandum of Understanding with the
University of Maryland and the University	of Virginia for its eCourt Project, as approved by the County
Counselor.	
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be Legislature.	effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Chief Deputy County Counselor	County Counselor
Certificate of Passage	
	olution, Resolution # 16275 of April 30, 2007, was duly County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas7	Nays
Abstaining0	Absent2
Date	Mary Jo Spino Clerk of Legislature